Gasfeuerungsautomaten
Automatic burner control units
IFS 258
6.1.1.5 Edition 9.01CN
2
Gasfeuerungsautomaten
IFS 258
Flammenüberwachung mit

quenzzündeinrichtungen sind nicht zulässig.
Die Schaltspielzahl ist auf ca. 270000 begrenzt.
Typenschlüssel
Type code
Code de type
/1 W-5852
= 2
100 V~, 50/60 Hz = P
115 V~, 50/60 Hz = R
200 V~, 50/60 Hz = Y
230 V~, 50/60 Hz = W
= 5
= 8
 3,
= 5,
 10
= 1
Netzspannung
Mains voltage
Tension de service
I F STyp/type
Baureihe
Product line
Série de
construction
Ionisations- oder UV-
Überwachung
Ionisation or UV
control
Contrôle par ionisation
ou par UV
Sofortige Störabschaltung
oder Wiederanlauf,
umschaltbar
Immediate fault lockout or
restart, switchable
Mise en sécurité immediate
ou redémarrage,
Sicherheitszeit im Anlauf tSA [s]
Safety time on start up tSA [s]
Temps de sécurité au
démarrage tSA [s]
Sicherheitszeit aus dem Betrieb
tSB [s]
Safety time in operation tSB [s]
Temps de sécurité hors service
tSB [s]
With cable lengths > 0.7 m, use
suppressed electrode plugs on the burner
(with 1kΩ resistance). Use high-voltage
cable, unscreened.
Safety time tSA – please quote when
ordering (Fig.  )
tSA = 3 s, 5 s or 10 s
PN = Rated heat output
PZ = Ignition rating
The safety time of the automatic burner
control unit depends on the type of burner,
the burner capacity and the relevant
application.
Minimum switch-on time for the J signal:
IFS 258-3: 8 s,
IFS 258-5: 10 s,
IFS 258-10: 15 s
If these times are not attained, the
automatic burner control unit will be
unable to monitor the burner.
On single-electrode operation (Fig. 11)
only ignition transformers of type TZI or
TGI should be used. Clock-spark or high-
frequency ignition devices are not
permissible. The number of operating